1.
2.
3.

Call to Order / Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Agenda Approval

4. Commission Representatives*

5. Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity
6.

7.

10.

1.
12
13.

City OF C
Corcoran City Council Agenda
July 14, 2022 - 7:00 pm

Presentations/Recognitions

a. Planning Commission Recognition — Dean Jacobs

b. Watershed Commissioner Guenthner
Consent Agenda
a. Financial Claims*

b. Resolution 2022-81 Approving Tobacco Licenses*

c. Resolution 2022-82 Approving Charitable Gambling Permit — St.

Thomas Church*

d. Resolution 2022-83 Establishing Absentee Ballot Board*

Planning Commission Resignation and Vacancy*

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic Means
Call-in Instructions:

+1 312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 834 7258 0051

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83472580051

visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 834 7258 0051

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function to
be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide
public comment visit:
WWW.corcoranmn.gov

f. Draft Response to Medina Comprehensive Plan Amendment for Cates Ranch Industrial*

g. Pay Request 1 — CR 10 and Walnut Lane Turn Lane Improvements*

h. Pay Request 2 — Municipal Well #1*

Planning Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a. Concept Plan — Lee Open Space and Preservation Sketch Plan*

Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a. Administrative Department Reorganization — Phase 2*

b Ordi Priority [ —

c. Schedule Work Sessions*

New Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a. Broadband Project Discussion*
Staff Reports

Closed Session -- Medical/Health Data (Added 7-11-2022)

2022 City Council Schedule*

14.

Adjournment

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda
Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City

website at www.corcoranmn.gov.
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

July 14, 2022 Michelle Friedrich
Topic: Action Required:
Commission Representatives None — Informational
Summary:

The advisory commission representatives for the July 14" Council meeting are as
follows:

e Planning Commission: Jim Shoulak

e Parks and Trails Commission: Michelle Friedrich

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Council Action:
N/A

Attachments:
N/A



FINANCIAL CLAIMS

CHECK RANGE

Agenda ltem 7a.
Council Meeting Date: 7/14/2022
Prepared By: Maggie Ung

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS

Paid to

Amount

SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total

$0.00

Total Fund #500 =

Project name

(See attached Payments Detail)

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS
Check Register

(See attached Check Detail Registers)

Total Checks
Total of Auto Deductions

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL

Date Paid to

6/16/2022 ADP
6/17/2022 RevTrak
6/17/2022 Bergan KDV
6/21/2022 State Of MN
6/21/2022 Optum Bank
6/21/2022 MN PERA
6/28/2022 RevTrak
6/30/2022 POSTALIA
6/30/2022 ADP
7/1/2022 Health Partners
7/5/2022 State Of MN
7/5/2022 Optum Bank
7/5/2022 MN PERA
7/6/2022 PAYMENTECH
7/6/2022 RevTrak

Total

$

$971,094.17
$ 971,094.17
$ 304,297.51
$ 1,275,391.68

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Amount
98,660.02
140.00
5,550.00
4,909.92
3,878.34
19,691.68
570.00
400.00
110,659.39
27,804.52
6,215.78
3,878.34
19,861.75
62.77
2,015.00

LH|EP P P P PO PP PP PP

304,297.51

Description
Net Payroll and Taxes
Credit Card Fee
K-Pay Implementation Fee
Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
Employee HSA
Employee Pension
Credit Card Fee
Postage
Net Payroll and Taxes
Employee Health Insurance
Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
Employee HSA
Employee Pension
UB Return
Credit Card Fee



07/08/2022 08:57 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/10

User: mung EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/24/2022 - 07/14/2022

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 2

100-45200-50210 06/28/22 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT PW - BLADE-MULCH P76886 07/14/22 204.00 2

100-45200-50210 06/15/22 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT PARK-BLADE-MULCH/OIL FILTERS P75744 07/14/22 281.52 2
Total For Check 2 485.52

Check 32384

100-43122-50400 06/01/22 MACCOY SPECIALIZED CARRIERS CLASS 5 MATERIAL TK-28 06/28/22 4,913.30 32384
Total For Check 32384 4,913.30

Check 32385

100-43122-50400 06/02/22 MACCOY TRUCKING CLASS 5 00062 06/28/22 4,606.63 32385
Total For Check 32385 4,606.63

Check 32386

416-42100-50550 06/28/22 CITY OF WAYZATA FORD EXPEDITION VEHICLE REGISTRATI 06282022 06/28/22 3,650.56 32386
Total For Check 32386 3,650.56

Check 32387

601-00000-16500 05/25/22 EH RENNER & SONS INC MUNICIPAL WELL PAY REQUEST #1 7043 07/06/22 94,979.25 32387

601-00000-20610 05/25/22 EH RENNER & SONS INC MUNICIPAL WELL PAY REQUEST #1 7043 07/06/22 (4,748.96) 32387
Total For Check 32387 90,230.29

Check 32388

100-45100-50300 07/06/22 MN BCA BACKGROUND CHECK-SOCCER- ROUND 1 07062022 07/06/22 510.00 32388
Total For Check 32388 510.00

Check 32389

100-43100-50210 06/23/22 ACME TOOLS PW SUPPLIES 10093567 07/14/22 39.06 32389

100-43100-50210 06/23/22 ACME TOOLS PW SUPPLIES - LENOX HOLE SAW/CORE 10094698 07/14/22 57.77 32389

100-43100-50210 06/14/22 ACME TOOLS PW SUPPLIES - 6PT DP SKT 10060951 07/14/22 35.98 32389

100-45200-50210 06/23/22 ACME TOOLS PARKS - CHAINSAW KIT/REPLACEMENT C 10094699 07/14/22 496.97 32389

100-45200-50221 06/29/22 ACME TOOLS PW - GEORIPPER EZ KART/TRENCHER 10116683 07/14/22 2,978.00 32389
Total For Check 32389 3,607.78

Check 32390

100-41900-50300 06/30/22 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #12 608521650 07/14/22 355.98 32390

100-41900-50300 06/30/22 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #13 609554449 07/14/22 339.00 32390

100-41900-50300 06/03/22 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #11 607414696 07/14/22 301.41 32390
Total For Check 32390 996.39

Check 32391

100-42100-50200 06/16/22 ALTA PD WOODGRAIN SIGNS 11372 07/14/22 23.50 32391

100-42100-50200 06/29/22 ALTA PD - WOODGRAIN SIGNS 11541 07/14/22 23.50 32391
Total For Check 32391 47.00

Check 32392

100-41900-50210 06/30/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CITY HALL SUPPLIES - PENS/WATER DI 1QPR-XFCW-XWOH 07/14/22 38.97 32392

100-41920-50221 06/25/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CITY HALL IT SUPPLIES-MONITOR MOUN 1G7L-GLRG-JG37 07/14/22 148.74 32392

100-42100-50210 06/30/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PD CAR 12V DC ADAPTER 1CMM-X6FF-F4QR  07/14/22 37.87 32392

100-42100-50321 06/30/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PD - HEADSET WITH MICROPHONE 1C69-6M36-37PN  07/14/22 79.04 32392

416-42100-50550 06/30/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PD SQUAD GUN LOCKER 1WFH-71N3-HYHR 07/14/22 389.99 32392

416-42100-50550 06/25/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PD SQUAD SETUP-WAVE INVERTER 1HJD-CTFW-FFR1  07/14/22 719.00 32392
Total For Check 32392 1,413.61

Check 32393

100-42100-50212 06/10/22 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2078134 07/14/22 4,085.10 32393
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User: mung EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/24/2022 - 07/14/2022
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 32393
100-42100-50212 06/24/22 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2084935 07/14/22 2,029.00 32393
100-43100-50212 06/10/22 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS #2 DYED DOKIAK B20 2078133 07/14/22 3,257.10 32393
100-43100-50212 06/17/22 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS #2 DYED KODIAK B20 2082638 07/14/22 2,777.15 32393
100-43100-50212 06/24/22 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS #2 DYED KODIAK B20 2084934 07/14/22 2,211.30 32393
Total For Check 32393 14,359.65
Check 32394
100-41920-50300 06/30/22 BUREAU OF CRIMINAL APPREHENS CJDN ACCESS FEE MONTHLY 00000707034 07/14/22 150.00 32394
Total For Check 32394 150.00
Check 32395
100-00000-22205 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 178.13 32395
100-00000-22205-013 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 185.25 32395
100-00000-22205-017 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 2,493.77 32395
100-00000-22205-056 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 71.25 32395
100-00000-22205-098 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 42 .75 32395
100-00000-22205-111 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 71.25 32395
100-00000-22205-117 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 3,605.29 32395
100-00000-22205-127 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 71.25 32395
100-00000-22205-128 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 106.88 32395
100-41900-50304 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 3,643.70 32395
100-42100-50304 06/30/22 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 1951 07/14/22 3,356.30 32395
Total For Check 32395 13,825.82
Check 32396
100-45200-50321 06/21/22 CENTURY LINK PW LAND LINE 06212022 07/14/22 70.69 32396
Total For Check 32396 70.69
Check 32397
100-41900-50400 06/29/22 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL RUGS 4123879816 07/14/22 109.21 32397
100-41900-50400 06/15/22 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL RUGS 4122500066 07/14/22 109.21 32397
100-42100-50400 06/22/22 CINTAS - 470 PD - TOWELS 4123209117 07/14/22 13.19 32397
100-43100-50400 06/29/22 CINTAS - 470 PW - CRT BLUE/CABINET 4123879790 07/14/22 74.73 32397
100-43100-50400 06/29/22 CINTAS - 470 PW - UNIFORMS 4123879896 07/14/22 162.62 32397
100-43100-50400 06/22/22 CINTAS - 470 PW CRT BLUE/TOWELS 4123209157 07/14/22 111.88 32397
100-43100-50400 06/22/22 CINTAS - 470 PW MICROFIBER WIPE 4123209185 07/14/22 15.10 32397
100-43100-50400 06/22/22 CINTAS - 470 PW UNIFORMS 4123209234 07/14/22 187.15 32397
100-43100-50400 06/15/22 CINTAS - 470 PUBLIC WORKS CRT BLUE 4122500093 07/14/22 74.73 32397
100-43100-50400 06/15/22 CINTAS - 470 PUBLIC WORKS UNIFORMS 4122500131 07/14/22 187.15 32397
Total For Check 32397 1,044.97
Check 32398
100-42100-50212 06/07/22 CIRCLE K FLEET PD FUEL PURCHASE 81387354 07/14/22 139.40 32398
Total For Check 32398 139.40
Check 32399
100-41900-50380 06/23/22 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY HALL WATER BILL 06 2022 07/14/22 25.46 32399
Total For Check 32399 25.46
Check 32400
100-42100-50207 06/14/22 CITY OF DAYTON PD - DATA PRACTICES FADDEN/STEELMA 22-0000479 07/14/22 250.00 32400
Total For Check 32400 250.00
Check 32401
100-41900-50321 06/05/22 COMCAST - 0023202 INTERNET 06152022 07/14/22 139.18 32401
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User: mung EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/24/2022 - 07/14/2022

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 32401

100-42100-50321 06/05/22 COMCAST - 0023202 INTERNET 06152022 07/14/22 139.17 32401
Total For Check 32401 278.35

Check 32402

100-41900-50321 06/15/22 COMCAST- 902943336 INTERNET 06-2022 07/14/22 112.32 32402

100-42100-50321 06/15/22 COMCAST- 902943336 INTERNET 06-2022 07/14/22 112.29 32402

100-43100-50321 06/15/22 COMCAST- 902943336 INTERNET 06-2022 07/14/22 112.29 32402
Total For Check 32402 336.90

Check 32403

100-43125-50210 06/23/22 COMPASS MINERALS SALT SUPPLIES 1015034 07/14/22 10,668.07 32403
Total For Check 32403 10,668.07

Check 32404

100-41920-50300 06/30/22 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH AGREEMENT OFFICE 365 330486 07/14/22 1,574.00 32404

100-41920-50300 06/15/22 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH AGREEMENT MANAGED BACKUP 329446 07/14/22 885.00 32404

100-41920-50300 06/15/22 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH AGREEMENT MANAGED SERVICES 329826 07/14/22 4,406.75 32404

100-41920-50300 06/22/22 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH IT SUPPORT SERVICES 330069 07/14/22 1,554.00 32404
Total For Check 32404 8,419.75

Check 32405

202-42100-50438 06/14/22 CORCORAN PET CARE CENTER, LL K9 VET CARE 51434 07/14/22 237.50 32405
Total For Check 32405 237.50

Check 32406

100-41110-50210 06/23/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES HYVEE- WATER FOR COUNCIL/COMMISSIO 06232022 07/14/22 7.98 32406

100-42100-50200 06/21/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE PD - OFFICE SUPPLIES/BATTERIES 062122 07/14/22 3.45 32406

100-42100-50200 06/28/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE PD-SUPPLIES CONNECT SHUT OFF/MED D 06282022 07/14/22 26.11 32406

100-42100-50209 06/15/22 ROGERS PRINTING PD - TABLE RUNNER 61427 07/14/22 206.00 32406

100-42100-50209 06/27/22 ROGERS PRINTING PD BUSINESS CARDS 06272022 07/14/22 342.00 32406

100-42100-50210 06/20/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES HUMANITY-PD SHIFT PLANNING INV00193738 07/14/22 80.00 32406

100-42100-50210 06/24/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SIRCHIE - EVIDENCE CONTAINMENT SUP 06242022 07/14/22 269.44 32406

100-42100-50322 06/23/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES USPS - CERTIFIED MAIL POSTAGE 062322 07/14/22 4.33 32406

100-43201-50210 05/06/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES HOMETOWN PIZZA - CLEANUP DAY 05062022 PM 07/14/22 171.80 32406

100-45200-50221 06/20/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PW BFP REPAIR KIT S$4656826.001 07/14/22 190.07 32406
Total For Check 32406 1,301.18

Check 32407

100-41900-50210 05/31/22 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER CITY HALL WATER ACCT 1206-3 114X86413800 07/14/22 71.52 32407

100-42100-50210 06/30/22 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100X07378008 07/14/22 82.20 32407
Total For Check 32407 153.72

Check 32408

100-43100-50223 06/30/22 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP THERMOSTAT 24C CVN SYSTEM $101947674.001  07/14/22 79.25 32408

416-43100-50580 06/30/22 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP GAS HEATER SERIAL 4301001709502142 S101943135.001 07/14/22 1,238.35 32408
Total For Check 32408 1,317.60

Check 32409

416-45200-50580 06/21/22 DEERE & COMPANY COMPACT UTILITY TRAILER 1LV4066RPN 117352535 07/14/22 55,408.31 32409
Total For Check 32409 55,408.31

Check 32410

100-00000-21710 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 93.70 32410

100-41400-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 61.40 32410

100-41500-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 61.40 32410
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User: mung EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/24/2022 - 07/14/2022

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 32410

100-41910-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 63.00 32410

100-42100-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 162.75 32410

100-42102-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 101.35 32410

100-43100-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 187.40 32410

100-45100-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 15.35 32410

100-45200-50130 06/30/22 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE RIS0004249830 07/14/22 15.35 32410
Total For Check 32410 761.70

Check 32411

100-43100-50430 06/17/22 EBERT CONSTRUCTION HAIL DAMAGE PW BUILDING - INSURANC 21632092 07/14/22 108,072.98 32411

416-43100-50520 06/24/22 EBERT CONSTRUCTION OLD PW BUILDING - WALL REPAIR 21632142 07/14/22 2,572.00 32411
Total For Check 32411 110,644.98

Check 32412

100-41900-50350 06/16/22 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2022-457 897958 07/14/22 95.20 32412

100-41900-50350 06/16/22 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2022-460 897959 07/14/22 67.28 32412
Total For Check 32412 162.48

Check 32413

601-00000-16500 06/30/22 EH RENNER & SONS INC MUNICIPAL WELL #2 PAY REQUEST 2 7138 07/14/22 63,360.00 32413

601-00000-20610 06/30/22 EH RENNER & SONS INC MUNICIPAL WELL #2 PAY REQUEST 2 7138 07/14/22 (3,168.00) 32413
Total For Check 32413 60,192.00

Check 32414

100-42151-50404 06/15/22 EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC. SIREN MAINTENANCE FEE 7/1-12/31/22 344364 07/14/22 830.25 32414
Total For Check 32414 830.25

Check 32415

100-43122-50224 06/10/22 FEHN COMPANIES CLASS 5 MATERIAL GRAVEL (446.7 TON 13478 07/14/22 3,457.46 32415
Total For Check 32415 3,457.46

Check 32416

100-43122-50224 06/10/22 FEHN COMPANIES CLASS 5 MATERIAL GRAVEL (1,612.4 T 13470 07/14/22 12,479.70 32416
Total For Check 32416 12,479.70

Check 32417

100-43122-50224 06/27/22 FEHN COMPANIES CLASS 5 MATERIAL GRAVEL (307.94 TO 13671 07/14/22 2,383.45 32417
Total For Check 32417 2,383.45

Check 32418

601-49400-50300 06/30/22 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 ANNUAL ENTITLEMENT FEE MRX920 0496470 07/14/22 2,700.00 32418
Total For Check 32418 2,700.00

Check 32419

100-43100-50401 05/06/22 FLOW RIGHT PLUMBING PLUMBING TESTING 2222 07/14/22 1,050.00 32419
Total For Check 32419 1,050.00

Check 32420

100-41900-50322 06/04/22 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS QTRLY MAIL METER RI105353178 07/14/22 128.85 32420
Total For Check 32420 128.85

Check 32421

601-49400-50380 06/30/22 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL SUPPORT SERVICES 2060311 07/14/22 278.10 32421

602-49450-50380 06/30/22 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL SUPPORT SERVICES 2060311 07/14/22 278.10 32421
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User: mung EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/24/2022 - 07/14/2022
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 32421
Total For Check 32421 556.20
Check 32422
100-41900-50300 06/16/22 GREAT NORTHERN WINDOW CLEANE CITY HALL WINDOW CLEANING 1505 07/14/22 320.85 32422
Total For Check 32422 320.85
Check 32423
100-41900-50403 06/17/22 GUARDIAN FLEET SAFETY 2015 FORD INTERCEPT 3279 DECOMMISS 22-0376 07/14/22 1,143.12 32423
100-41900-50403 06/23/22 GUARDIAN FLEET SAFETY 2018 CHEV TRAVERSE 1196 DECOMMISSI 22-0382 07/14/22 1,421.81 32423
Total For Check 32423 2,564.93
Check 32424
100-45200-50210 06/10/22 HLS OUTDOOR - BROOKLYN PARK PW - DITHIOPRY L 1 GALLON 0006921281-001 07/14/22 231.67 32424
100-45200-50221 06/10/22 HLS OUTDOOR - BROOKLYN PARK PW - ADAPTER/PVC/COUPLER/CLAMP 006920428-001 07/14/22 1,368.26 32424
Total For Check 32424 1,599.93
Check 32425
100-42100-50220 06/30/22 HOLIDAY COMPANIES PD CAR WASH 07012022 07/14/22 80.00 32425
Total For Check 32425 80.00
Check 32426
209-42100-50520 06/22/22 INTEGRATED PROTECTION SYSTEM JOB 30967 PROGRESS INVOICE 1 77702 07/14/22 16,000.00 32426
Total For Check 32426 16,000.00
Check 32427
100-41900-50210 06/24/22 J H LARSON CO SUPPLIES - ESD 285D3 5102746777.001 07/14/22 16.00 32427
Total For Check 32427 16.00
Check 32428
100-42100-50223 06/23/22 KOTHRADE SEWER WATER EXCAVAT POLICE GARAGE DOOR ALARM 27501 07/14/22 275.00 32428
Total For Check 32428 275.00
Check 32429
100-00000-22205 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BLAIR BROWN VACATION PROJECT 22-03 33086 07/14/22 36.50 32429
100-00000-22205 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC AZALEA FARMS IUP PROJECT 22-030 33088 07/14/22 36.50 32429
100-00000-22205 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC PROTECH SP & CUP PROJECT 22-027 33090 07/14/22 67.50 32429
100-00000-22205 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC PULTE TZ PUD & PP 33097 07/14/22 2,021.00 32429
100-00000-22205 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC CORCORAN FARMS BUSINESS PARKS EAW 33103 07/14/22 2,709.00 32429
100-00000-22205-013 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BECHTOLD FARMS FINAL PLAT PROJECT 33093 07/14/22 1,972.25 32429
100-00000-22205-017 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS FP & FPUD PROJ 33075 07/14/22 1,486.00 32429
100-00000-22205-024 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC D&D SERVICE CUP SP & VAR PROJECT 2 33080 07/14/22 36.50 32429
100-00000-22205-044 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC KARINIEMI MEADOWS PP PROJECT 22-01 33098 07/14/22 624.00 32429
100-00000-22205-045 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC KARINEIMI FINAL PLAT PROJECT 20-03 33073 07/14/22 36.50 32429
100-00000-22205-056 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 3RD ADDITION FP & FPUD PROJ 33079 07/14/22 519.50 32429
100-00000-22205-056 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 4TH FPUD & FP PROJECT 22-02 33089 07/14/22 989.50 32429
100-00000-22205-058 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 10TH FP & FINAL PUD PROJEC 33070 07/14/22 73.00 32429
100-00000-22205-075 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC NAPA CUP & SP PROJECT 21-004 33081 07/14/22 73.00 32429
100-00000-22205-080 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC HWY 55 PIONEER TRAIL SKETCH PLAN & 33078 07/14/22 1,290.00 32429
100-00000-22205-087 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC ENCORE FINAL PUD & FP PROJECT 18-0 33071 07/14/22 703.50 32429
100-00000-22205-087 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BELLWETHER 2ND ADDITION FINAL PLAT 33072 07/14/22 2,017.00 32429
100-00000-22205-087 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BELLWETHER 9TH FP & FPUD PROJECT 2 33095 07/14/22 45.00 32429
100-00000-22205-087 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC AMBERLY 2ND ADDITION FP & FPUD PRO 33101 07/14/22 202.50 32429
100-00000-22205-087 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BELLWETHER 8TH FP & FPUD PROJECT 2 33102 07/14/22 112.50 32429
100-00000-22205-098 06/14/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RUSH CREEK RESERVE FP & FPUD PROJE 33074 07/14/22 90.00 32429
100-00000-22205-098 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RUSH CREEK RESERVE PUD AMENDMENT P 33091 07/14/22 1,112.00 32429
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User: mung EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/24/2022 - 07/14/2022

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 32429

100-00000-22205-098 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RUSH CREEK RESERVE 2ND & FPUD PROJ 33099 07/14/22 340.00 32429

100-00000-22205-111 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC GARAGES TOO FP PROJECT 22-015 33096 07/14/22 1,245.50 32429

100-00000-22205-117 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC ST THERESE FINAL PLAT PROJECT 22-0 33094 07/14/22 693.50 32429

100-00000-22205-127 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC WESTSIDE TIRE VAR, SP & IUP PROJEC 33100 07/14/22 947.50 32429

100-00000-22205-128 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC WRIGHT HENNEPIN ELECTRIC PP, SP & 33104 07/14/22 480.50 32429

100-41910-50300 06/20/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC NE DISTRICT PLAN PROJECT 21-050 33137 07/14/22 4,050.00 32429

100-41910-50300 06/20/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC MS4 ORDINANCE UPDATE PROJECT 21-0 33138 07/14/22 109.50 32429

100-41910-50300 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC MANURE ORDINANCE CITY FILE 22-031 33087 07/14/22 36.50 32429

100-41910-50300 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC CITY BUSINESS AND MEETINGS 33084 07/14/22 4,648.00 32429

100-42401-50300 06/15/22 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC CODE ENFORCEMENT 33085 07/14/22 1,975.00 32429
Total For Check 32429 30,779.25

Check 32430

100-41900-50210 06/21/22 LIGHTBULBS.COM LIGHT BULBS INV3626930 07/14/22 119.70 32430

100-41900-50210 06/22/22 LIGHTBULBS.COM LIGHT BULBS INV3627228 07/14/22 18.99 32430
Total For Check 32430 138.69

Check 32431

100-42200-50300 06/08/22 LORETTO FIRE DEPARTMENT 2022 3RD QTR FIRE PROTECTION 2-2333 07/14/22 52,292.91 32431
Total For Check 32431 52,292.91

Check 32432

100-41600-50300 06/01/22 MADDEN, GALANTER, HANSEN LLP LABOR RELATION SERVICES 05 2022 07/14/22 399.00 32432
Total For Check 32432 399.00

Check 32433

100-41900-50210 05/26/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE CITY HALL SUPPLIES - WINDSOCK FLAG 99286 07/14/22 50.19 32433

100-43100-50210 06/13/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE PW SUPPLIES - BLACK REDUCER/GAS VA 201 07/14/22 150.54 32433

100-43100-50223 06/13/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE PW SUPPLIES - FLARE TO MPT/CLAMPS/ 195 07/14/22 65.73 32433

100-45100-50210 06/30/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE PARKS AND REC SUPPLIES - TENT STAK 01082 07/14/22 39.50 32433

100-45200-50210 06/06/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE PARK - MALE ADAPTER/BLACK UNION 99839 07/14/22 37.34 32433
Total For Check 32433 343.30

Check 32434

602-00000-20800 07/01/22 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL JUNE 2022 SAC CHARGES 06302022 07/14/22 32,305.00 32434

602-00000-36200 07/01/22 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL JUNE 2022 SAC CHARGES 06302022 07/14/22 (323.05) 32434
Total For Check 32434 31,981.95

Check 32435

602-49450-50312 07/01/22 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVIRO WASTE WATER SERVICES 08/2022 0001142621 07/14/22 11,642.72 32435
Total For Check 32435 11,642.72

Check 32436

100-42100-50210 06/21/22 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran PD - ENR ELECT BATTERY 417319 07/14/22 15.78 32436
Total For Check 32436 15.78

Check 32437

100-00000-21708 06/30/22 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 052522 07/14/22 460.00 32437
Total For Check 32437 460.00

Check 32438

415-45200-50210 06/30/22 NATURAL SHORE TECHCOLOGIES I PARKS VEGETATION 5237 07/14/22 45.00 32438

415-45200-50210 06/25/22 NATURAL SHORE TECHCOLOGIES I PARKS VEGETATION 5235 07/14/22 55.00 32438
Total For Check 32438 100.00
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PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 32439

100-43122-50400 06/16/22 NORTHERN SALT INC DUST CONTROL CALCIUM CHLORIDE 25598 07/14/22 121,344.50 32439
Total For Check 32439 121,344.50

Check 32440

601-49400-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO14B CORCO14B 08-22 07/14/22 16,004.51 32440

602-49450-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO14B CORCO14B 08-22 07/14/22 20,045.50 32440
Total For Check 32440 36,050.01

Check 32441

311-43100-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO20B CORCO20B 08-22 07/14/22 25,945.00 32441
Total For Check 32441 25,945.00

Check 32442

309-47000-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO16A CORCO16A 08-22 07/14/22 1,400.00 32442

312-47000-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO16A CORCO16A 08-22 07/14/22 15,640.00 32442
Total For Check 32442 17,040.00

Check 32443

100-41900-50300 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO18A CORCO18A 08-22 07/14/22 495.00 32443

309-47000-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO18A CORCO18A 08-22 07/14/22 6,225.00 32443

313-47000-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO18A CORCO18A 08-22 07/14/22 15,712.50 32443
Total For Check 32443 22,432.50

Check 32444

100-41900-50300 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO20A CORCO20A 08-22 07/14/22 495.00 32444

309-47000-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO20A CORCO20A 08-22 07/14/22 7,250.00 32444

601-49400-50610 05/27/22 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES CORCO20A CORCO20A 08-22 07/14/22 10,400.00 32444
Total For Check 32444 18,145.00

Check 32445

100-45200-50210 06/10/22 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC. PW - COPPER SUL CRYS 48620740 07/14/22 225.00 32445

100-45200-50221 06/10/22 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC. PW SUPPLIES - DYLOX 48620716 07/14/22 291.00 32445
Total For Check 32445 516.00

Check 32446

100-41900-50200 06/17/22 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC  CITY HALL OFFICE SUPPLIES - POST I 248961939001 07/14/22 88.18 32446
Total For Check 32446 88.18

Check 32447

100-00000-22205 07/06/22 OMANN CONTRACTING COMPANIES CO RD 10 & WALNUT LANE TURN LANE I 07072022 07/14/22 62,931.09 32447

408-00000-20610 07/06/22 OMANN CONTRACTING COMPANIES CO RD 10 & WALNUT LANE TURN LANE I 07072022 07/14/22 (3,146.55) 32447
Total For Check 32447 59,784.54

Check 324438

416-43100-50520 06/02/22 PENGUIN INSULATION PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING SPRAY FOAM 66359695 07/14/22 34,370.00 32448
Total For Check 32448 34,370.00

Check 32449

100-45100-50210 06/30/22 PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPAN SOCCER FIELD PAINT C06327 07/14/22 1,901.90 32449
Total For Check 32449 1,901.90

Check 32450
100-41130-50350 06/17/22 POSTMASTER SUMMER/FALL 2022 NEWSLETTER 06172022 07/14/22 1,800.00 32450

Total For Check 32450 1,800.00
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DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 32451

100-43100-50220 06/24/22 POWERS PROTECTIVE COATINGS PW - SPRAY CHEV WIDE BOX 062422-02 07/14/22 599.00 32451
Total For Check 32451 599.00

Check 32452

100-45100-50210 06/30/22 SANDI'S SCREEN PRINTING SOCCER SHIRTS SOCCER2022 07/14/22 2,577.00 32452

202-42100-50210 06/30/22 SANDI'S SCREEN PRINTING NITE TO UNITE GRAPHICS 07052022 07/14/22 423.00 32452
Total For Check 32452 3,000.00

Check 32453

416-43100-50550 06/30/22 SAXON FLEET SERVICES PD FORD EXPEDITION F220262-1 07/14/22 55,567.00 32453
Total For Check 32453 55,567.00

Check 32454

100-45200-50210 06/06/22 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HUNTER PLUG IN EXPANSION MODULE 120021429-001 07/14/22 43.11 32454

100-45200-50210 06/24/22 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY PARK-SUPPLIES PINCH CLAMP/HAMMER/C 120735897-001 07/14/22 79.86 32454

100-45200-50221 06/23/22 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY WILKINS 720A PRESSURE VACUUM BREAK 120699624-001 07/14/22 126.68 32454
Total For Check 32454 249.65

Check 32455

100-43125-50210 06/30/22 SPESCO, INC COAL SLAG 61905 REPRINT 07/14/22 422.40 32455
Total For Check 32455 422.40

Check 32456

100-43100-50321 06/18/22 SPRINT CELL SERVICE 05/15/22-06/14/22 391283315-247 07/14/22 355.20 32456
Total For Check 32456 355.20

Check 32457

100-00000-21709 06/30/22 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY JULY 2022 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS 07012022 07/14/22 1,369.25 32457
Total For Check 32457 1,369.25

Check 32458

100-00000-20205 06/30/22 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT PD SUPPLIES - TRAUMA PLATE/VEST CA 11576698 07/14/22 1,416.99 32458

100-42100-50417 06/15/22 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT PD UNIFORM - WILCOX 11574236 07/14/22 124.98 32458
Total For Check 32458 1,541.97

Check 32459

100-00000-21707 06/30/22 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 UNION DUES/TLDF 07012022 07/14/22 450.68 32459
Total For Check 32459 450.68

Check 32460

100-42100-50417 06/30/22 TIDE CLEANERS JUNE 2022 PD UNIFORM CLEANING 06-2022 07/14/22 381.87 32460
Total For Check 32460 381.87

Check 32461

100-41900-50401 06/30/22 ULTIMATE CLEANERS LLC CITY HALL & PD CLEANING 22063000 07/14/22 855.00 32461
Total For Check 32461 855.00

Check 32462

100-41900-50210 06/17/22 US BANKCORP EQUIPMENT FINANC COPIER LEASE 475229563 07/14/22 424 .46 32462
Total For Check 32462 424 .46

Check 32463

100-42100-50321 06/26/22 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9909745663 07/14/22 1,319.84 32463

100-42100-50323 06/26/22 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9909745663 07/14/22 247.41 32463

Total For Check 32463

1,567.25
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PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 32464

100-45200-50210 06/14/22 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE RENTA PARK PORTABLE RENTAL 11703 07/14/22 391.00 32464
Total For Check 32464 391.00

Check 32465

100-43100-50381 06/06/22 XCEL ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 782679843 07/14/22 25.45 32465
Total For Check 32465 25.45

Check 32466

100-43100-50380 06/22/22 XCEL ENERGY PW BUILDING ELECTRICITY 784914501 07/14/22 1,167.25 32466
Total For Check 32466 1,167.25

Check 32467

100-43100-50381 06/30/22 XCEL ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 786137736 07/14/22 19.28 32467
Total For Check 32467 19.28

Check 32468

100-43201-50210 05/18/22 RECYCLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC CLEAN UP DAY MATTRESS/BOX SPRING 224871 07/07/22 484.00 32468
Total For Check 32468 484.00
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Fund Totals:
Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 487,639.34
Fund 202 POLICE DONATION FUND 660.50
Fund 209 OUTDOOR WARNING POINT 16,000.00
Fund 309 D/S-EQUIPMENT CERTS 14,875.00
Fund 311 2012B PUBLIC WORKS BOND D/S 25,945.00
Fund 312 2016A DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT 15,640.00
Fund 313 ROCKFORD SCHOOL LAND 2018A 15,712.50
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT (3,146.55)
Fund 415 PARK CAPITAL FUND 100.00
Fund 416 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT CERTS 153,915.21
Fund 601 WATER 179,804.90
Fund 602 SEWER 63,948.27

Total For All Funds: 971,094.17



Agenda Item: 7b.

City of Corcoran July 14, 2022
County of Hennepin

State of Minnesota
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-81

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING TOBACCO LICENSES IN THE
CITY OF CORCORAN, MINNESOTA

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Corcoran that the following Tobacco Licenses
are granted a conditional license effective July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, to the following
establishments and licensees as the appropriate application, insurance documents, and payment
have been provided.

ESTABLISHMENT LICENSEE LICENSES
Corcoran Crossroads Market Harikrishna LLC Tobacco
Place
Mama G’s Mama G’s Operations LLC Tobacco
The Original Tom Thumb HJRAE, LLC Tobacco
VOTING AYE VOTING NAY
[ ] McKee, Tom [ ] McKee, Tom
[ ] Bottema, Jon [ ] Bottema, Jon
[] Nichols, Jeremy [] Nichols, Jeremy
[ ] Schultz, Alan [ ] Schultz, Alan
[ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean [ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 14™ day of July, 2022.

Tom McKee — Mayor

ATTEST:

City Seal

Jessica Beise — City Administrator
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City of Corcoran July 14, 2022
County of Hennepin

State of Minnesota
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-82

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARITABLE GAMBLING IN THE CITY OF
CORCORAN, MINNESOTA

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Corcoran that the following
Charitable Gambling License is granted effective for the dates as indicated, to the
following Licensee, which provided appropriate application.

LICENSEE LICENSE LICENSE EFFECTIVE DATE
St. Thomas the Apostle Charitable Gambling August 21, 2022
Church (Bingo and Raffle) (One day license)
Organization located at Event located at
20000 County Road 10 St. Thomas the Apostle Church
Corcoran, MN 55340 20000 County Road 10
Corcoran, MN 55340
Minnesota 100 Club Charitable Gambling August 4, 2022
PO Box 1066 (Raffle) (One day license)
Anoka, MN 55303 Event located at

Pheasant Acres Golf Course
10705 County Road 116
Corcoran, MN 55374

VOTING AYE VOTING NAY

[ ] McKee, Tom [ ] McKee, Tom

[ ] Bottema, Jon [] Bottema, Jon

[] Nichols, Jeremy [] Nichols, Jeremy
[] Schultz, Alan [] Schultz, Alan

[ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean [ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 14" day of July, 2022.

Tom McKee - Mayor

ATTEST:

City Seal

Jessica Beise — City Administrator
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City of Corcoran July 14, 2022
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-83

Motion By:
Seconded By:

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN ABSENTEE BALLOT BOARD
AND STAFF ELECTION JUDGES

WHEREAS, the City of Corcoran is required by Minnesota Statutes 203B.121, Subd. 1 to
establish an Absentee Ballot Board effective July 1, 2022, through November 8, 2022; and

WHEREAS, this board will bring uniformity in the processing of accepting or rejecting returned
absentee ballots in the City of Corcoran; and

WHEREAS, the Absentee Ballot Board would consist of a sufficient number of election judges
as provided in sections 204B.19 to 204B.22 or city staff trained in the processing of absentee
ballots;

WHEREAS, the following Minnesota residents have agreed to serve as election judges and
have met the qualifications established by the State of Minnesota, have been trained prior to the
elections, and are eligible to serve, meeting the qualifications established by the State of
Minnesota under 204B.25; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Corcoran City Council hereby establishes an
Absentee Ballot Board as provided by Minnesota Statures 203B.121.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the members of the Absentee Ballot Board for the 2022
State Primary and General Elections are hereby named as Michael Pritchard, Jessica
Christensen Buck, Maggie Ung, Amelia Fadden, and Jodie Peterson.

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 14™ day of July, 2022.

Tom McKee - Mayor
ATTEST:

City Seal

Jessica Beise — City Administrator
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item 7e.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

July 14, 2022 Jessica Beise

Topic: Action Required:

Planning Commission Resignation and Approval; Appointment discussion
Vacancy

Summary:

The City has received a notice of resignation from Dean Jacobs of the Planning
Commission which is attached to this report. Dean has been a member of the Planning
Commission since 2009. Dean served as the Chair for multiple terms and has provided
significant value to the City in his plan reviews and recommendations.

Staff has started to advertise for vacancy. Per a recent discussion on the appointment
process of commissioners, Council determined interviewing and a recommendation
from a sub-committee of a rotating Councilmember and the Mayor. Councilor Bottema is
the next Council member on the rotation for the subcommittee.

Financial/Budget:
Planning Commission members serve without compensation.

Attachments:
1. Resignation Notice — Dean Jacobs
2. Resolution 2022-84 Honoring Planning Commission Chair Dean Jacobs



Dean R. Jacobs Agenda Item: 7e.
Chair, Corcoran Planning Commission

20415 Duffney Circle
Corcoran, MN 55374
May 30, 2022

Mr. Tom McKee, Mayor

Ms. Jessica Beise, City Administrator
City of Corcoran

8200 County Road 116

Corcoran, MN 55340

Honorable Mayor, Ms. Beise:

By way of this letter, | am officially notifying you that | will be resigning my Planning
Commission seat effective immediately following the July 7 regularly scheduled Planning
Commission meeting.

It is said that if you really enjoy doing something, then it is never work; well, being a member of
the Planning Commission is about as close to that definition as possible. How else can you
explain my long tenure?? Being able to serve the City of Corcoran in this capacity has been a
great experience for me personally, and to be a part of the development process at the very
beginning of development with city sewer and water has been a rewarding challenge.

Of course, | will miss being a part of the future growth of the city, and all the new challenges
that will come with it, but Denise and | are looking forward towards taking that next step on our
path to full retirement by moving up north to Pequot Lakes and living in a rambler in the
woods! However, as | will still be a landowner, | will be ever diligent in keeping myself updated
on the major issues. In addition, since my daughter purchased our home here in Corcoran, |
know we will be making frequent visits with hopes of catching up with our friends and
neighbors.

Lastly, | want to express my sincere gratitude to the many folks who have served alongside me,
mentored me, and graciously put up with my lengthy ramblings all these years. The same
sentiment goes out to the many city staff and consultants, all professionals, who made our
work possible and to the members of the city council who valued the work that the planning
commission does and the role they play in shaping the future of this community.

Sincerely,

Dean R. Jacobs



City of Corcoran July 14, 2022
County of Hennepin

State of Minnesota
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-84

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION HONORING PLANNING COMMISSION CHAIR DEAN JACOBS

WHEREAS, the City of Corcoran reluctantly accepted a resignation notice from Dean Jacobs, from
the Planning Commission, in a resignation letter dated May 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Dean Jacobs has shown long-standing dedication to the Corcoran community by
serving on the Planning Commission since 2009; and

WHEREAS, during that time, Dean Jacobs provided thoughtful and thorough reviews of dozens of
land use applications, assisted in establishing and updating design guidelines for the City, contributed
in two updates to the Comprehensive Plan, and served as the Planning Commission Chair from 2013-
2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Corcoran recognizes the time, energy, dedication, and leadership provided by
Dean Jacobs, during his thirteen years of involvement in the Planning Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Corcoran, that the City Council hereby honors